Awarded to an undergraduate student in second year Honours Specialization Actuarial Science, who has achieved high academic standing (minimum 75%), has demonstrated leadership abilities, and is committed to participating in two, fourmonth work experiences with Telus Health following second year and third year. Candidates must be Canadian citizens or permanent residents eligible for employment in Canada. The work term generally will be in Toronto, Ontario; however, opportunities may be available in other Telus Health offices across Canada, depending on availability. The recipient will be paid at standard rates for the student actuarial pool within Telus Health's organization for the work term, exclusive of the scholarship.

A one-page statement must be submitted by September 30th to the Department of Statistical and Actuarial Sciences describing the candidate's leadership abilities, interest in a career in actuarial science, and commitment to summer employment with Telus Health. Selection will be made by the Scholarship committee within the Department of Statistical and Actuarial Sciences. The recipient will be notified of selection by October 31.

The recipient will continue to receive the scholarship in third year, provided they maintain a 75% average on a full course load and participate in summer employment with Telus Health after second year. Only one student will hold this scholarship during any year. This scholarship was established with a generous donation from Telus Health. Value: 1 at \$3,000, continuing for two years for a total of \$6,000 per recipient Effective Date: 2021-2022 to 2025-2026 (with the last recipient selected in the 2024-2025 academic year)

Value: 1 at \$3,000, continuing for two years for a total of \$6,000 per recipient.

Application Deadline – September 30

It is possible to receive both a Telus Health Continuing Scholarship *and* a University of Western Ontario Continuing Scholarship

- 1. I have included a one-page statement as described above.
- 2. I give permission to the Scholarship Committee to print and view my academic record.
- 3. I understand that if I withdraw from the Honours Specialization Actuarial Science program, I forfeit the award permanently
- 4. I understand that my continuing scholarship is based upon maintenance of an 75% or greater average on a full course load.
- 5. I will participate in summer employment with Telus Health after both second and third year.

Name:	Student #:	
Mailing Address:		
Postal Code:	Email Address:	

Please email your complete application to Mira Grkavac, mgrkava@uwo.ca

Please note: Incomplete applications will not be accepted.

If you have any questions about this scholarship, please email Ashley McAlpine, ashley.mcalpine@uwo.ca